
Course Code Credit Course Title (Korean) Course Title (English) Curriculum
Enrollment

Capacity
Class Time

Class Room

(Bldg# Room#)
Campus Study Level College Department (Major) Class Language

Team

Teaching

Remote

Learning

CLTR0035-003 3 영어 II English II Liberal Arts 70
WED 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B
TBD Daegu Undergraduate

Advanced Institute of

Science and Technology

Advanced Institute Science

and Technology, Division of

open majors 1

English

CLTR0411-001 2 실용영어1 Essential English 1 Liberal Arts 20
SAT 5A,5B

SAT 6A,6B

Bldg.203 Room

#408
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

Department of Farm

Management
English

CLTR0412-034 2 실용영어2 Essential English 2 Liberal Arts 20
SAT 2A,2B

SAT 3A,3B

Bldg.203 Room

#402
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

Department of Farm

Management
English

CLTR0412-007 2 실용영어2 Essential English 2 Liberal Arts 20
MON 1A,1B

WED 3A,3B

Bldg.112 Room

#406
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Applied

Chemistry
English

CLTR0156-001 3 지구과학 Earth Science Liberal Arts 65
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.401 Room

#402
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Civil

Engineering
English

CLTR0208-001 3 심화글쓰기 Intensive Writing Liberal Arts 30
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.107 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of English

Language and Literature
English

CLTR0041-027 3 한국사 Korean History Liberal Arts 70
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.107 Room

#316
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities Department of History English

CLTR0210-001 3 명저읽기와 토론
The Great Books Reading and

Discussion
Liberal Arts 30

TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.208 Room

#116
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

CLTR0455-001 3 외국인을 위한 한국어 문법
Korean Grammar for

Foreigners
Liberal Arts 70

TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

CLTR0501-001 3 한국의 언어와 문학
Practical Use of the Korean

Language & Literature
Liberal Arts 70

TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.106 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean Y

CLTR0520-001 3
문화로 읽는 대중가요의 흐

름

A History of Song on the

Culturology
Liberal Arts 70

MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.107 Room

#101
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean Y

CLTR0646-001 3 한국어로 보는 한국문화
Korean Culture in Korean

Language
Liberal Arts 70

MON 5B,6A,6B

FRI 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

CLTR0665-001 3 한국의 선비문화와 고전
Culture of the Korean Literati

and Classical Literature
Liberal Arts 70

WED 8B,9A,9B

FRI 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.103 Room

#304
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

CLTR0742-001 3
옛이야기의 전통과 아름다

움

Tradition and Beauty of

Korean Tales
Liberal Arts 70

MON 7A,7B,8A

FRI 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

CLTR0458-002 3 러시아 문화 읽기 Reading Russian Culture Liberal Arts 70
WED 8B,9A,9B

FRI 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.106 Room

#104
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Russian

Language and Literature
English

CLTR0253-001 3
대중음악을 통한 미국문화

와 영어표현법

American Culture and

Language through Music
Liberal Arts 70

MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.103 Room

#402
Daegu Undergraduate Office of Academic Affairs Liberal Education Center Korean+English

CLTR0301-001 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0301-002 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0301-003 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0301-004 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0301-005 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0301-006 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0301-007 3 Korean Language I Korean Language I Liberal Arts 30
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0302-001 3 Korean Language II Korean Language II Liberal Arts 30
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0302-002 3 Korean Language II Korean Language II Liberal Arts 30
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0302-003 3 Korean Language II Korean Language II Liberal Arts 30
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0313-001 3 Modern Korean Society Modern Korean Society Liberal Arts 40
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs English

CLTR0327-001 3 Korean Language III Korean Language III Liberal Arts 30
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0327-002 3 Korean Language III Korean Language III Liberal Arts 30
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.304 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0342-001 3 Korean Language Ⅳ Korean Language Ⅳ Liberal Arts 70
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0343-001 3 Korean Language Ⅴ Korean Language Ⅴ Liberal Arts 30
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0344-001 3 Korean Language Ⅵ Korean Language Ⅵ Liberal Arts 30
MON 2B,3A,3B

FRI 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0348-001 3 Cultural Life in Korea Cultural Life in Korea Liberal Arts 40
WED 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs English

CLTR0348-002 3 Cultural Life in Korea Cultural Life in Korea Liberal Arts 40
WED 8B,9A,9B

FRI 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0352-001 3
Business Communication &

Writing Skills

Business Communication &

Writing Skills
Liberal Arts 40

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.311 Room

#S101
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs English

CLTR0354-001 3 Practical Korean Listening Practical Korean Listening Liberal Arts 70
MON 5B,6A,6B

FRI 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0354-002 3 Practical Korean Listening Practical Korean Listening Liberal Arts 70
MON 7A,7B,8A

FRI 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.103 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0359-001 3
Korea in Motion: Korean Film

and the Korean Wave

Korea in Motion: Korean Film

and the Korean Wave
Liberal Arts 30

TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.310 Room

#102
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs English

CLTR0366-001 3 Academic Korean Speaking Academic Korean Speaking Liberal Arts 50
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0366-002 3 Academic Korean Speaking Academic Korean Speaking Liberal Arts 50
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0367-001 3 Academic Korean Reading Academic Korean Reading Liberal Arts 40
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

CLTR0367-002 3 Academic Korean Reading Academic Korean Reading Liberal Arts 40
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.304 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate

Office of International

Affairs
Office of International Affairs Korean+English

1. Click the Course Code to view each syllabus, which includes the course description, lecture time, classroom, and prerequisites. Refer to the campus map on the next sheet for locations.

2. Courses are listed in ascending order by Study Level, Curriculum, College, and Department. "TBD" means "To Be Determined."

3. Class Time may change and will be finalized in the syllabus on August 5, 2025. Please check the final syllabus before the semester begins.

4. Courses with low enrollment may be canceled without notice. Check your final course list on the KNU portal before the semester starts.

5. Full syllabi are available at https://sy.knu.ac.kr/
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FIER0231-001 3 셀룰로오스소재공학 Cellulose Material Engineering Major 30

FRI 2A,2B

FRI 3A,3B

FRI 4A,4B

Bldg.203 Room

#301-1
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

Department of Bio-fibers and

materials Science
English

ACHE0392-003 3 기초생화학 Fundamentals of Biochemistry Major 50
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.203 Room

#211
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
Department of Plant Medicine English

ACHE0631-003 3 분자생물학 Molecular Biology Major 50
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.203 Room

#211
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
Department of Plant Medicine English

AGBL0222-001 3 생물자원학 Biological Resources Major 50
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.203 Room

#211
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
Department of Plant Medicine English

AGBL0266-001 3 글로벌병해충관리학 Global Pest Management Major 50
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.203 Room

#220
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
Department of Plant Medicine English

AGBL0522-001 3 곤충생태학 Insect Ecology Major 50
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.203 Room

#211
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
Department of Plant Medicine English

ACHE0404-001 3 생명유기화학 Bioorganic Chemistry Major 40
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.201 Room

#402
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
School of Applied Biosciences English

ACHE0446-001 3 농식품화학
Agriculture and Food

Chemistry
Major 40

TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.201 Room

#403
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
School of Applied Biosciences English

DPBS0319-001 3 기초식물유전체학
Introduction to Plant

Genomics
Major 40

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.125 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
School of Applied Biosciences English

DPBS0345-001 3 국제농업개발학
International Agricultural

Development
Major 40

MON 7A,7B,8A

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.125 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
School of Applied Biosciences English

DPBS0358-001 3 식물육종학및실험2 Plant Breeding and Lab. 2 Major 40

TUE 1A,1B

TUE 2A,2B

THR 1A,1B

THR 2A,2B

Bldg.125 Room

#214
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
School of Applied Biosciences English

DPBS0408-001 3 IT와 식물산업 Life Technolgy Industry Major 40
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.125 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences
School of Applied Biosciences English

BIOF0207-001 3 식품가공학 및 실험
Capstone Design of Food

Processing and Lab
Major 35

WED 9A,9B

WED 10A,10B

THR 2A,2B

THR 3A,3B

Bldg.202 Room

#230, 225
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

BIOF0303-001 3 식품미생물학 및 실험
Capstone Design of Food

Microbiology and Lab
Major 35

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

THR 9A,9B

THR 10A,10B

Bldg.202 Room

#225, 230
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

BIOF0425-001 3 식품공학 Food Engineering Major 35
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.202 Room

#225, 230
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOAT0262-001 3 식품가공공정기초
Basic of Food Process

Engineering
Major 40

TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.202 Room

#525
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOBI0453-001 3 식품포장저장학
Food Packaging and

Preservation
Major 35

WED 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.202 Room

#230225
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOBI0455-001 3 식품안전관리학 Food Safety and Control Major 35
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.202 Room

#225
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOOD0461-001 3 발효공학 Fermentation Technology Major 35
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.202 Room

#225
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FSNU0325-001 3 식품화학 Food Chemistry Major 35
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.202 Room

#225, 230
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FPST0420-001 3 바이오매스에너지 Biomass Energy Major 30
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.201 Room

#354
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Forest Sciences and

Landscape
English

FPST0458-001 3 지류가공학 Paper Converting Major 30
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.201 Room

#354
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Forest Sciences and

Landscape
English

FPST0543-001 3 제지공학 및 물성실험
Papermaking and Paper

Properties(capstone design)
Major 30

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

THR 5A,5B

THR 6A,6B

Bldg.201 Room

#354
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Forest Sciences and

Landscape
English

FPST0550-001 3 지속가능환경신소재
Sustainable Bio-Based New

Materials
Major 30

FRI 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.201 Room

#354
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Agriculture &

Life Sciences

School of Forest Sciences and

Landscape
English Y

MGMT0211-008 3 재무관리 Financial Management Major 55
MON 7A,7B,8A

WED 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.308 Room

#207
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0224-004 3 소비자행동론 Consumer Behavior Major 70
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.308 Room

#227
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0232-002 3 경영과학 Management Science Major 40
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.304 Room

#205
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0238-003 3 운영관리 Operations Management Major 60
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.308 Room

#219
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0238-005 3 운영관리 Operations Management Major 60
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.308 Room

#227
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0243-002 3 경영정보론
Management Information

Systems
Major 60

MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.308 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0252-005 3 기업윤리 Business Ethics Major 55
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.308 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0252-006 3 기업윤리 Business Ethics Major 55
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.308 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0410-002 3 글로벌경영 Global Management Major 70
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.308 Room

#223
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

MGMT0431-003 3 중급회계 Intermediate Accounting Major 70
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.308 Room

#207
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Business

Administration
English

ECON0204-001 3 무역학원론
Principle of International

Trade
Major 70

MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.308 Room

#311
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English

ECON0212-005 3 경제원론 2 Principles of Economics 2 Major 70
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.308 Room

#128
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English

ECON0212-006 3 경제원론 2 Principles of Economics 2 Major 70
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.308 Room

#128
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English

ECON0424-002 3 국제금융론 International Finance Major 70
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.308 Room

#128
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English

ECON0492-001 3 경제통상세미나2
Seminar in Economics and

Trade 2(Capstone Design)
Major 30

WED 5B,6A,6B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.304 Room

#404
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English

ECON0533-001 3 금융선물공학 Financial Futures Engineering Major 70
MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.308 Room

#128
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English



ECON0645-004 3 경제통상통계학
Statistics for Economics and

Commercial Trade
Major 70

WED 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.304 Room

#404
Daegu Undergraduate

College of Economics and

Business Administration

School of Economics and

Trade
English

ACEN0362-001 3 응용측량학 및 실습 Applied Surveying & Practice Major 30

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

THR 8A,8B

THR 9A,9B

Bldg.401 Room

#126
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Civil

Engineering
English

ACEN0362-002 3 응용측량학 및 실습 Applied Surveying & Practice Major 30

TUE 8A,8B

TUE 9A,9B

THR 6A,6B

THR 7A,7B

Bldg.401 Room

#126
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Civil

Engineering
English

CVLE0309-001 3 암반공학및실험 Rock Engineering & Lab. Major 70

MON 3A,3B

MON 4A,4B

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

Bldg.401 Room

#420
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Civil

Engineering
English

ENGR0212-004 3 공학수학 2 Engineering Mathematics 2 Major 50
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.410 Room

#502
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Environmental

Engineering
English

ENVI0221-001 3 수질관리 Water Quality Management Major 50
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.410 Room

#506
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Environmental

Engineering
English

ENVI0473-001 3 환경 상하수도공학
Environmental Engineering of

Water Supply and Sewerage
Major 50

TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.410 Room

#506
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Environmental

Engineering
English

STAT0452-001 3 수치해석 Numerical Analysis Major 50
MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.410 Room

#502
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

Department of Environmental

Engineering
English

ARCH0221-001 3 건축재료역학 Mechanics of Materials Major 40
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.401 Room

#426
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering School of Architecture English

ARCH0312-001 3 공업수학2 Engineering Mathematics 2 Major 40
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.401 Room

#426
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering School of Architecture English

META0320-001 3 전자재료학
Introduction to Electronic

Materials Science
Major 50

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.409 Room

#510
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

School of Materials Science

and Engineering
English

META0410-001 3 재료조직 및 물성평가
Microstructural

Characterization of Materials
Major 50

MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.409 Room

#408
Daegu Undergraduate College of Engineering

School of Materials Science

and Engineering
English

CHIL0352-001 3 고급중국어회화
Advanced Chinese

Conversation
Major 20

MON 2B,3A,3B

FRI 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.106 Room

#106
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Chinese

Language and Literature
Chinese

CHIL0352-002 3 고급중국어회화
Advanced Chinese

Conversation
Major 20

TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.106 Room

#106
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Chinese

Language and Literature
Chinese

CHIL0372-001 3 중국어작문 2 Chinese Composition 2 Major 20
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.106 Room

#106
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Chinese

Language and Literature
Chinese

CHIL0566-001 3 중국어 주제발표와 토론
Chinese Topic Presentation

and Discussion
Major 40

TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.107 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Chinese

Language and Literature
Chinese

CHIL0566-002 3 중국어 주제발표와 토론
Chinese Topic Presentation

and Discussion
Major 40

WED 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.107 Room

#202
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Chinese

Language and Literature
Chinese

ENGL0345-001 3 영작문 English Composition Major 30
MON 2B,3A,3B

FRI 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.107 Room

#104
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of English

Language and Literature
English

ENGL0345-002 3 영작문 English Composition Major 30
MON 7A,7B,8A

FRI 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.107 Room

#104
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of English

Language and Literature
English

ENGL0544-001 3 영어대화법 2 Communication in English 2 Major 30
WED 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.107 Room

#104
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of English

Language and Literature
English

ENGL0544-002 3 영어대화법 2 Communication in English 2 Major 30
MON 5B,6A,6B

FRI 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.107 Room

#104
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of English

Language and Literature
English

ENGL0565-001 3 20세기영국소설 20th Century British Novel Major 70
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.107 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of English

Language and Literature
English

FRAN0203-001 3 생활프랑스어2 Practical French 2 Major 20
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.106 Room

#108
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of French

Language and Literature
French

FRAN0203-002 3 생활프랑스어2 Practical French 2 Major 20
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.106 Room

#108
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of French

Language and Literature
French

FRAN0212-001 3 프랑스어회화2 French Conversation 2 Major 30
WED 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.208 Room

#117
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of French

Language and Literature
French

FRAN0235-001 3 프랑스어글쓰기 Writing in French Major 30
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.106 Room

#108
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of French

Language and Literature
French

GERL0332-001 3 독일어회화2 German Conversation2 Major 20
MON 7A,7B,8A

WED 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.106 Room

#109
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of German

Language & Literature
German

GERL0332-002 3 독일어회화2 German Conversation2 Major 20
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.106 Room

#109
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of German

Language & Literature
German

GERL0492-001 3 독작문2 German Composition2 Major 70
MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.107 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of German

Language & Literature
German

JPNL0327-001 2 일본어회화 기초 Basic Japanese Conversation Major 20
TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

Bldg.208 Room

#B06-2
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Japanese

Language & Literature
Japanese

JPNL0327-002 2 일본어회화 기초 Basic Japanese Conversation Major 20
WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

Bldg.208 Room

#B06-2
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Japanese

Language & Literature
Japanese

JPNL0424-001 2 일본어회화 중급
Intermediate Japanese

Conversation
Major 20

WED 5A,5B

WED 6A,6B

Bldg.107 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Japanese

Language & Literature
Japanese

JPNL0424-002 2 일본어회화 중급
Intermediate Japanese

Conversation
Major 20

MON 5A,5B

MON 6A,6B

Bldg.106 Room

#108
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Japanese

Language & Literature
Japanese

CUCD0301-001 3 한국어문화론
Korean Language Culture

Studies
Major 70

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

HICC0205-001 3 스토리텔링의 세계 World of Storytelling Major 70
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0253-001 3 한국고전문학강독
Readings in Korean Classic

Literature Text
Major 70

TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.106 Room

#102
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0311-001 3 한글 맞춤법과 국어생활
Korean Language Life and the

Hangul Orthography
Major 40

MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0338-001 3 한국어문법론 Korean Grammar Major 70
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0355-001 3 한국고전문학사
History of Old Korean

Literature
Major 40

TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0397-001 3 현대소설론 Theory of Modern Novels Major 40
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0446-001 3 방언학
Korean Dialectology

(Capstone Design)
Major 70

MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0451-001 3 현대문학사
History of Modern Korean

Literature
Major 60

MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean



KORL0468-001 3 한국노래문화사
History of Korean Song

Culture
Major 70

MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.106 Room

#104
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0475-001 3 한국고전서사문학론
Study of Korean Classic Epic

Literature (Capstone Design)
Major 70

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0485-001 3 현대시론 Theory of Modern Poetry Major 40
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0501-001 3 훈민정음과 한글문헌학
Hunminjeongeum and

Hangeul Philology
Major 70

TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0505-001 3 국어정보처리론

Information Processing of

Korean Language and

Literature (Capstone Design)

Major 30
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.208 Room

#216-1
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0549-001 3 한국어교육론
Theory of Korean Language

Education
Major 70

TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0556-001 3 현대비평론 Theory of Modern Criticism Major 40
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

KORL0596-001 3 영상문학론
Visual Literature (Capstone

Design)
Major 40

MON 7A,7B,8A

FRI 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.106 Room

#107
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Korean

Language and Literature
Korean

RUSS0221-001 2 러시아어기초연습
Elementary Practice of

Russian Language
Major 20

MON 3A,3B

MON 4A,4B

Bldg.107 Room

#214
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Russian

Language and Literature
Russian

RUSS0221-002 2 러시아어기초연습
Elementary Practice of

Russian Language
Major 20

FRI 3A,3B

FRI 4A,4B

Bldg.107 Room

#214
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Russian

Language and Literature
Russian

RUSS0246-001 3 고급 러시아어 회화2
Advanced Russian

Conversation 2
Major 30

TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.107 Room

#214
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Russian

Language and Literature
Russian

RUSS0344-001 3 러시아어 회화 2 Russain Conversation 2 Major 15
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.107 Room

#214
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Russian

Language and Literature
Russian

RUSS0344-002 3 러시아어 회화 2 Russain Conversation 2 Major 15
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.107 Room

#203
Daegu Undergraduate College of Humanities

Department of Russian

Language and Literature
Russian

ELEC0245-009 3 전자회로1 Electronic Circuits1 Major 50
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.415 Room

#422
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

Department of Electrical

Engineering
English

ELEC0245-010 3 전자회로1 Electronic Circuits1 Major 50
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.415 Room

#422
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

Department of Electrical

Engineering
English

ELEC0436-001 3 전력계통공학 Electric Power Systems Major 60
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.419 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

Department of Electrical

Engineering
English

MTED0231-001 3 선형대수 Linear Algebra Major 60
WED 2B,3A,3B

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.415 Room

#422
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

Department of Electrical

Engineering
English

STAT0452-008 3 수치해석 Numerical Analysis Major 60
MON 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.419 Room

#201
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

Department of Electrical

Engineering
English

CAIB0211-001 3 자연어처리개론
Introduction to Natural

Language Processing
Major 60

TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.415 Room

#342
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

CAIB0216-002 3 강화학습개론
Introduction to

Reinforcement Learning
Major 70

TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.415 Room

#342
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COME0301-008 3 이산수학 Discrete Mathematics Major 65
MON 7A,7B,8A

FRI 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.415 Room

#342
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0320-003 3 알고리즘2 Algorithms 2 Major 40

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

WED 8A,8B

WED 9A,9B

Bldg.415 Room

#224
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0322-002 3 데이타베이스
Database Management

Systems
Major 60

THR 6A,6B

THR 7A,7B

THR 8A,8B

THR 9A,9B

Bldg.415 Room

#224
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0323-003 3 데이타통신 Data Communications Major 70
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.415 Room

#345
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0324-002 3 인공지능 Artificial Intelligence Major 70
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.415 Room

#B102
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0411-006 3 컴퓨터구조 Computer Architectures Major 100
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.415 Room

#B102
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0455-001 3 지능HCI
Intelligent Human-Computer

Interface
Major 40

TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.415 Room

#B102
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0458-001 3 모바일네트워크 Mobile Network Major 70
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.415 Room

#345
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

ELEC0462-002 3 시스템프로그래밍 System Programming Major 60

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

WED 4A,4B

Bldg.415 Room

#225
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

ELEC0462-004 3 시스템프로그래밍 System Programming Major 60

MON 1A,1B

MON 2A,2B

MON 3A,3B

MON 4A,4B

Bldg.415 Room

#225
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

ITEC0419-001 3 데이터과학기초 Introduction to Data Science Major 70
WED 2B,3A,3B

FRI 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.415 Room

#342
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

ITEC0424-001 3 컴퓨터비전 Computer Vision Major 70
MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.415 Room

#B102
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

CAIB0216-001 3 강화학습개론
Introduction to

Reinforcement Learning
Major 30

MON 5B,6A,6B

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.418 Room

#315
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

CAIB0233-001 3 영상이해 Understanding of Images Major 30
MON 7A,7B,8A

WED 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.418 Room

#208
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

COMP0319-001 3 알고리즘1 Algorithms 1 Major 70

THR 1A,1B

THR 2A,2B

THR 3A,3B

Bldg.418 Room

#206
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

COMP0323-001 3 데이타통신 Data Communications Major 80
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.418 Room

#114
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

COMP0411-003 3 컴퓨터구조 Computer Architectures Major 60
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.418 Room

#207
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

EECS0201-006 3 C프로그래밍과실습 C Programming & Practice Major 30

THR 6A,6B

THR 7A,7B

THR 8A,8B

THR 9A,9B

Bldg.416 Room

#116
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

EECS0201-008 3 C프로그래밍과실습 C Programming & Practice Major 30

FRI 6A,6B

FRI 7A,7B

FRI 8A,8B

FRI 9A,9B

Bldg.416 Room

#116
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English



ELEC0104-020 2
문제해결기반 공학연수실습

(심화전자공학)

Problem-based Engineering

Training Experiment :

Advanced Electronics

Major 3

TUE 0A,0B

WED 0A,0B

THR 0A,0B

Bldg.413 Room

#301
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

ELEC0213-008 3 기초전자물리학 Basic Electronics Physics Major 55
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.418 Room

#317
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

ELEC0245-008 3 전자회로1 Electronic Circuits1 Major 50
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.418 Room

#211
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

ELEC0311-006 3 물리전자 Physical Electronics Major 50
MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.418 Room

#317
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

ELEC0321-005 3 신호및시스템 Signal and Systems Major 60
SAT 1A,1B,2A

SAT 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.418 Room

#317
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English Y

ELEC0332-001 3 자동제어 Automatic Control Major 60
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.418 Room

#207
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

ITEC0510-001 3 의용전자공학및실험
Biomedical Electronics and

Laboratory
Major 25

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

WED 8A,8B

WED 9A,9B

Bldg.416 Room

#120
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

MOBI0224-001 3 딥러닝 Deep Learning Major 35
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.418 Room

#103
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

STAT0452-003 3 수치해석 Numerical Analysis Major 60
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.418 Room

#109
Daegu Undergraduate College of IT Engineering

School of Electronics

Engineering
English

BIED0331-001 3 동물계통학 Animal Systematics Major 40
MON 7A,7B,8A

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.217 Room

#318
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences Department of Biology English

MATH0208-001 1 현대대수학2실습 Seminar in Modern Algebra 2 Major 20
THR 10A,10B

THR 11A,11B

Bldg.209 Room

#318
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences Department of Mathematics English

MATH0332-001 3 현대대수학2 Modern Algebra 2 Major 40
MON 5B,6A,6B

FRI 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.209 Room

#318
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences Department of Mathematics English

PHYS0342-001 3 통계물리 Statistical Physics Major 60
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.208 Room

#120
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences Department of Physics English

ASAT0365-001 3 대기열역학
Atmospheric

Thermodynamics
Major 25

MON 2B,3A,3B

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.210 Room

#324
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

ASAT0371-001 3 중규모기상학 및 실습
Mesoscale Meteorology and

Practice
Major 25

MON 5A,5B

MON 6A,6B

WED 5A,5B

WED 6A,6B

Bldg.210 Room

#324
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

ASAT0372-001 3 상대론적 천체물리학 Relativistic Astrophysics Major 25
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.210 Room

#425
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

ASAT0387-001 3 대기역학2 Atmospheric Dynamics2 Major 25
MON 8B,9A,9B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.210 Room

#324
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

ASAT0601-001 3 천체물리학 1 Astrophysics 1 Major 25
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.210 Room

#425
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0222-001 3 미생물해양학 II Microbial Oceanography II Major 70
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.217 Room

#B03
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0231-001 3 생물해양학 및 실험 II
 Biological Oceanography and

Lab II
Major 50

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

THR 2A,2B

THR 3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0233-001 3 물리해양학 및 실험 II
 Physical Oceanography and

Lab II
Major 50

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

FRI 2A,2B

FRI 3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#B03
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0240-001 3 해양생지화학순환 II
 Marine Biogeochemical

cycles II
Major 70

WED 5B,6A,6B

FRI 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.217 Room

#B03
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0248-001 3 생물해양학특론 II
 Special Topics in Biological

Oceanography II
Major 70

TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.217 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0251-001 3 물리해양학특론 II
 Special Topics in Physical

Oceanography II
Major 70

FRI 5B,6A,6B

FRI 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.217 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0258-001 3
화학해양학특론 II(캡스톤디

자인)

Special Topics in Chemical

Oceanography II(Capstone

Design)

Major 70
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#B03
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0262-001 3 실용해양물리 II  Practical Marine Physics II Major 70
FRI 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0266-001 3 해양생태학 및 실험 Marine Ecology and Lab Major 16

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

WED 8A,8B

WED 9A,9B

Bldg.217 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

OECA0268-001 3 화학빅데이터 활용 Bigdata analysis in chemistry Major 50

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

WED 4A,4B

Bldg.217 Room

#302
Daegu Undergraduate College of Natural Sciences

School of Earth System

Sciences
English

GEOG0525-001 3 여가및관광지리학
Geography of Leisure and

Tourism
Major 70

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.310 Room

#552
Daegu Undergraduate College of Social Sciences Department of Geography English

GEOG0533-001 3 미주지역지리
Regional Geography of

America
Major 70

TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.310 Room

#452
Daegu Undergraduate College of Social Sciences Department of Geography English

MECO0205-001 3 TV 비평 TV Criticism Major 70
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.310 Room

#101
Daegu Undergraduate College of Social Sciences

Department of Media and

Communication
English

MECO0206-001 3 한국 대중문화의 이해 Korean Popular Culture Major 70
TUE 2B,3A,3B

THR 1A,1B,2A

Bldg.310 Room

#101
Daegu Undergraduate College of Social Sciences

Department of Media and

Communication
English

POLI0300-001 3 정치학영어원강 English Reading on Politics Major 70
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.310 Room

#102
Daegu Undergraduate College of Social Sciences

Department of Political

Science and Diplomacy
English

POLI0496-001 3 민주주의영어원강
English Reading on Theory of

Democracy
Major 70

TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.310 Room

#102
Daegu Undergraduate College of Social Sciences

Department of Political

Science and Diplomacy
English

SSED0458-001 3 시민교육과사회윤리 Civil Education & Social Ethics Major 30
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.301 Room

#807
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College

Department of  Social Studies

Education
English

EDED0227-001 3 교육데이터 리터러시 Data Literacy in Education Major 30
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.301 Room

#810
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College Department of Education English

EDED0312-001 3 교육가치형성과목적
Educational Valuation and

Aims
Major 30

WED 2B,3A,3B

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.301 Room

#305
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College Department of Education English

ENED0344-001 3 영어회화3 English Conversation3 Major 20
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.301 Room

#509
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College

Department of English

Education
English

ENED0376-002 3 영어작문 English Composition Major 15
TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.301 Room

#509
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College

Department of English

Education
English

ENED0589-001 3 영미문화 British & American Culture Major 50
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.301 Room

#509
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College

Department of English

Education
English

DTED0244-001 3 독어회화2 German Conversation2 Major 8
TUE 5B,6A,6B

THR 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.301 Room

#511
Daegu Undergraduate Teachers College

School of European language

Education
German

AGBL0733-001 3 의용곤충학특론
Advanced Medical

Entomology
Major 25

MON 1A,1B,2A

MON 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.203 Room

#411
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biology
English

AGBL0947-001 3 분자곤충학 Molecular Entomology Major 25

MON 5A,5B

MON 6A,6B

MON 7A,7B

Bldg.203 Room

#411
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biology
English



ACHE0719-001 3 농화학세미나 2
Seminar for Agricultural

Chemistry 2
Major 30

WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.201 Room

#403
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

ACHE0727-001 3 토양구조발달학
Structural Development of

Soils
Major 30

FRI 8B,9A,9B

FRI 10A,10B,11A

Bldg.201 Room

#402
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

ACHE0744-001 3 미생물생태학특강 Advanced Microbial Ecology Major 30
MON 1A,1B,2A

MON 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.201 Room

#403
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

ACHE0745-001 3 미생물유전체학특강 Advanced Microbial Genomics Major 30
MON 7A,7B,8A

MON 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.201 Room

#403
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

ACHE0778-001 3 유전자발현조절특강
Advanced Gene Expression

Regulation
Major 30

MON 8B,9A,9B

MON

10A,10B,11A

Bldg.201 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

ACHE0779-001 3 바이오매스재료공학 Biomass Material Technology Major 30
THR 2B,3A,3B

THR 4A,4B,5A

Bldg.201 Room

#403
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

AGBI0711-001 3 응용생명과학 세미나 1 Seminar 1 Major 30
TUE 1A,1B,2A

TUE 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.125 Room

#501
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

AGRO0715-001 3 고급작물생리학 Advanced Crop Physiology Major 30

TUE 8A,8B

TUE 9A,9B

TUE 10A,10B

Bldg.125 Room

#501
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English Y

AGRO0830-001 3 작물분자생물학세미나
Seminar on Crop Molecular

Biology
Major 30

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

Bldg.125 Room

#501
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English

GRAD0742-001 3
농업분야에서 Genomic 및

Phenomics 데이터 분석

Data analysis with genomic

and phenomics for agriculture
Major 30

MON

10A,10B,11A

MON

11B,12A,12B

Bldg.125 Room

#302
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Applied

Biosciences
English Y

ELEC0946-001 3 지능시스템설계 Intelligent Systems Design Major 40
WED 5B,6A,6B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.418 Room

#713
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Artificial

Intelligence
English

ASAT0838-001 3 고급천문학2 Advanced Astronomy 2 Major 4

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

WED 8A,8B

Bldg.210 Room

#425
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Astronomy English

ASDE0711-001 3 고급 대기대류
Advanced Atmospheric

Convection
Major 10

WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.210 Room

#412
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Atmospheric

Science
English

CHEM0704-001 3 고급분석화학1
Advanced Analytical

Chemistry1
Major 15

MON 6A,6B

MON 7A,7B

MON 8A,8B

Bldg.407 Room

#101
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Chemistry English

CHEM0717-001 3 분자구조 및 분광학1
Molecular Structure &

Molecular Spectroscopy1
Major 15

THR 1A,1B

THR 2A,2B

THR 3A,3B

Bldg.407 Room

#101
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Chemistry English

CHEM0811-001 3 물리화학특론2 Topics in Physical Chemistry2 Major 15

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

TUE 8A,8B

Bldg.407 Room

#101
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Chemistry English

CHEM0831-001 3 고급유기화학2 Advanced Organic Chemistry2 Major 15

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

Bldg.407 Room

#101
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Chemistry English

CHEM0855-001 3 무기구조론2
Structural Inorganic

Chemistry2
Major 15

TUE 1A,1B

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

Bldg.407 Room

#101
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Chemistry English

CHEM0991-001 3 화학세미나2 Seminar in Chemistry 2 Major 20

WED 8A,8B

WED 9A,9B

WED 10A,10B

Bldg.407 Room

#103
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Chemistry English

CHIL0728-001 3 중국문학연구방법론
Chinese Literature Research

Method
Major 25

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

WED 8A,8B

Bldg.107 Room

#503-1
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Chinese

Language and Literature
Chinese

ECON0732-001 3 고급계량경제학
Advanced Econometric

Methods
Major 30

SAT 5A,5B

SAT 6A,6B

SAT 7A,7B

Bldg.309 Room

#417
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Economics English

ECON0780-001 3 고급공간경제학 Advanced Spatial Economics Major 30
WED 5B,6A,6B

WED 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.309 Room

#413
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Economics English

GEOL0874-001 3 탄성파 자료 처리 세미나
Seismic data processing &

Seminar
Major 15

WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.210 Room

#215
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Geology English

HORT0712-001 3 생물공학특론 Advanced Biotechnolgy Major 10

WED 5A,5B

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

Bldg.125 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Horticulture English

HORT0721-001 3 과수학특론 1 Advanced Pomology 1 Major 10

THR 5A,5B

THR 6A,6B

THR 7A,7B

Bldg.125 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Horticulture English

HORT0803-001 3 수확후관리학특론
Advanced Postharvest

Management
Major 10

TUE 1A,1B

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

Bldg.125 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Horticulture English

HORT0831-001 3 채소학특론 2 Advanced Olericulture 2 Major 10

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

Bldg.125 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Horticulture English

HORT0851-001 3 기능성원예작물학 Functional Horticultural Plants Major 10

WED 8A,8B

WED 9A,9B

WED 10A,10B

Bldg.125 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Horticulture English

HORT0853-001 3 식물유전체학 Plant Genome Analysis Major 10

TUE 8A,8B

TUE 9A,9B

TUE 10A,10B

Bldg.125 Room

#401
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Horticulture English

OECA0706-001 3 해양유전체학 II Marine Genomics II Major 20
WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#407
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Oceanography English

OECA0738-001 3 지구환경변화와 해양생태계
Marine Ecosystem under

Global Environmental Change
Major 20

TUE 1A,1B,2A

TUE 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#407
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Oceanography English

OECA0748-001 3 동위원소 생지화학
Stable Isotopes in

Biogeochemistry
Major 20

FRI 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#407
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Oceanography English

FUSN0731-001 3 나노 소자 제작·공정
Nano device fabrication and

process
Major 10

THR 7A,7B,8A

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.219 Room

#222
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0702-001 3 전자기학 2 Electrodynamics 2 Major 20
FRI 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0704-001 3 양자역학2 Quantum Mechanics 2 Major 20
MON 7A,7B,8A

MON 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.219 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0706-001 4 고전역학 Classical Mechanics Major 20

MON 5A,5B

MON 6A,6B

WED 5A,5B

WED 6A,6B

Bldg.219 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0786-001 3 고급핵물리학 Advanced Nuclear Physics Major 10
WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0787-001 3 고급고체물리학 Advanced Solid State Physics Major 10
THR 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#222
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0791-001 3 양자장론 Quantum Field Theory Major 10
TUE 7A,7B,8A

TUE 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.219 Room

#222
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

PHYS0833-001 3 실험회로설계 및 실습
Experimental Circuit Design

and Practice
Major 10

TUE 1A,1B

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

TUE 4A,4B

Bldg.219 Room

#222
Daegu Graduate Graduate School Department of Physics English

POLI0867-001 3 질적연구방법 심화
Intermediate Qualitative

Research Method
Major 30

WED 2B,3A,3B

WED 4A,4B,5A

Bldg.310 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Political

Science
English

CHED0735-001 3 고급유기화학특론
Topics in Advanced Organic

Chemistry
Major 15

MON 2A,2B

MON 3A,3B

MON 4A,4B

Bldg.407 Room

#112
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Science

Education
English



FPST0755-001 3 Cellulose유도체화학
Advanced Cellulose

Derivatives Chemistry
Major 5

MON 11A,11B

MON 12A,12B

MON 13A,13B

Bldg.201 Room

#351
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Wood & Paper

Science
English

FPST0757-001 3 제지학특론 Advanced Paper Making Major 5

TUE 11A,11B

TUE 12A,12B

TUE 13A,13B

Bldg.201 Room

#351
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Wood & Paper

Science
English

FPST0771-001 3 고분자재료학특론 Advanced Polymeric Material Major 5
TUE 4A,4B,5A

TUE 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.201 Room

#351
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Wood & Paper

Science
English

FPST0794-001 3 바이오리파이너리특론 Advanced Bio-Refinery Major 5
THR 5B,6A,6B

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.201 Room

#351
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Department of Wood & Paper

Science
English

FOOD0761-001 3 미생물효소학특론
Advanced Microbial

Enzymology
Major 45

FRI 0A,0B

FRI 1A,1B

FRI 2A,2B

Bldg.202 Room

#225
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Healthcare Convergence

Educational Group for

Infectious Disease

Management

English

INFE0702-001 3 감염미생물검출특론
Advanced Infectious Pathogen

Detection
Major 45

FRI 3A,3B

FRI 4A,4B

FRI 5A,5B

Bldg.202 Room

#225
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Healthcare Convergence

Educational Group for

Infectious Disease

Management

English

INFE0709-001 3 식의약품분석학특론
Advanced Topics in Food and

Pharmaceutical Analysis
Major 45

FRI 7A,7B,8A

FRI 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.202 Room

#221
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Healthcare Convergence

Educational Group for

Infectious Disease

Management

English

FOOD0762-001 3 발효미생물공학특론
Advanced Fermentation

Microbial Biotechnology
Major 10

THR 6A,6B

THR 7A,7B

THR 8A,8B

Bldg.202 Room

#221
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Interdisciplinary Program of

Fermentation Biotechnology
English

FOOD0764-001 3 발효생화학특론
Advanced Fermentation

Biochemistry
Major 10

TUE 4A,4B,5A

TUE 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.202 Room

#221
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Interdisciplinary Program of

Fermentation Biotechnology
English

FOOD0785-001 3 발효생물공학세미나
Seminar in Fermentation

Biotechnology
Major 10

THR 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.202 Room

#221
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

Interdisciplinary Program of

Fermentation Biotechnology
English

COEN0704-001 1
스마트순환사회환경시스템

세미나4

Smart Circular Infrastructure

Seminar4
Major 50

MON 8A,8B

MON 9A,9B

Bldg.408 Room

#113
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

CVLE0702-001 3 탄성론 Theory of Elasticity Major 15

TUE 11A,11B

TUE 12A,12B

TUE 13A,13B

Bldg.401 Room

#402
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

CVLE0770-001 3 수공학특수문제
Special Topics in Hydro-

Engineering
Major 15

WED 11A,11B

WED 12A,12B

WED 13A,13B

Bldg.401 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

CVLE0792-001 3 지반굴착 Soil and Rock Excavation Major 15

MON 11A,11B

MON 12A,12B

MON 13A,13B

Bldg.401 Room

#102
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

CVLE0829-001 3 환경재해특론
Special Topics in

Environmental Disaster
Major 15

THR 11A,11B

THR 12A,12B

THR 13A,13B

Bldg.401 Room

#120
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

CVLE0870-001 3 해석영상측정학 Analytical Imagemetry Major 15

WED 11A,11B

WED 12A,12B

WED 13A,13B

Bldg.401 Room

#126
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

EESO0728-001 3 방사선 수송 해석 Radiation Transport Analysis Major 10
MON 1A,1B,2A

MON 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.411 Room

#202
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

EESO0742-001 3 에너지공학특강1
Selected Topics in Energy

Engineering 1
Major 10

FRI 2B,3A,3B

FRI 4A,4B,5A

Bldg.411 Room

#202
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

EESO0760-001 3 고급AC모터제어 Advnaced AC Motor Control Major 10
WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.411 Room

#202
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

EESO0772-001 3 응용태양전지공학 Applied Photovoltaics  Major 10
TUE 4A,4B,5A

TUE 5B,6A,6B

Bldg.411 Room

#202
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

EESO0777-001 3 에너지 복합 재료
Energy Hybrid Composite

Material
Major 10

MON

10A,10B,11A

MON

11B,12A,12B

Bldg.411 Room

#202
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

ENVI0781-001 3 수질공학 Water Quality Engineering Major 30

TUE 7A,7B

TUE 8A,8B

TUE 9A,9B

Bldg.410 Room

#314
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

ENVI0797-001 3 환경데이터분석및 실무
Environmental Data Analysis

and Practise
Major 30

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

TUE 4A,4B

Bldg.410 Room

#314
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of  Architectural, Civil,

Environmental and Energy

Engineering(Major in Energy

Engineering)

English

ACHE0702-001 3 융합 세미나2 Convergence Seminar2 Major 25

WED 9A,9B

WED 10A,10B

WED 11A,11B

Bldg.404 Room

#209
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Chemical

Engineering and Applied

Chemistry

English

APCE0785-001 3 에너지재료소자 Energy Materials and Devices Major 20

THR 1A,1B

THR 2A,2B

THR 3A,3B

Bldg.406 Room

#308
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Chemical

Engineering and Applied

Chemistry

English

APCE0786-001 3 유기반도체공학
Organic Semiconductor

Engineering
Major 20

WED 5A,5B

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

Bldg.406 Room

#308
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Chemical

Engineering and Applied

Chemistry

English

APCH0714-001 3 에너지소재분광분석
Spectroscopic Analysis of

Energy Materials
Major 20

TUE 10A,10B

TUE 11A,11B

TUE 12A,12B

Bldg.404 Room

#115
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Chemical

Engineering and Applied

Chemistry

English

ELMA0710-001 3 박막공학 Thin Film Technology Major 20

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

Bldg.406 Room

#308
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Chemical

Engineering and Applied

Chemistry

English

MECH0726-001 3 생체공학 Bio Engineering Major 20

MON 5A,5B

MON 6A,6B

MON 7A,7B

Bldg.406 Room

#308
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Chemical

Engineering and Applied

Chemistry

English

COME0764-001 3 임베디드시스템특론 Advanced Embedded Systems Major 30
TUE 7A,7B,8A

THR 7A,7B,8A

Bldg.406 Room

#521
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0720-001 3 기계학습 Machine Learning Major 30

WED 5A,5B

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

Bldg.406 Room

#521
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0730-001 3 소프트웨어공학특론
Advanced Software

Engineering
Major 30

THR 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.415 Room

#348
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0735-001 3 알고리즘설계 및 분석
Design and Analysis of

Algorithms
Major 30

FRI 1A,1B,2A

FRI 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.415 Room

#245
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0738-001 3 인간컴퓨터상호작용 Human-Computer Interaction Major 30
WED 1A,1B,2A

WED 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.406 Room

#521
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0743-001 3 정보보안 Information Security Major 30

MON 2A,2B

MON 3A,3B

MON 4A,4B

Bldg.406 Room

#521
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

COMP0811-001 3 컴퓨팅이론 및 시스템 특강
Special Topics in Computing

Theory and Systems
Major 30

MON 6A,6B

MON 7A,7B

MON 8A,8B

Bldg.415 Room

#348
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Computer Science

and Engineering
English

ELEC0733-001 3 디지털제어시스템 Digital Control Systems Major 30
TUE 7A,7B,8A

TUE 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.418 Room

#318
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Electronic and

Electrical Engineering
English

ELEC0885-001 3 고체소자이론
Advanced Solid-State Device

Theory
Major 40

TUE 7A,7B,8A

TUE 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.413 Room

#103
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Electronic and

Electrical Engineering
English

ELEC0931-001 3 전력변환회로 Power Conversion Circuits Major 40
TUE 8B,9A,9B

THR 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.418 Room

#713
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Electronic and

Electrical Engineering
English



BIOC0912-001 3 생리학특론 Special Topics in Physiology Major 23

THR 5A,5B

THR 6A,6B

THR 7A,7B

Bldg.202 Room

#425
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOAT0724-001 3 식품미생물대사공학
Metabolic Engineering of

Industrial Microorganisms
Major 20

TUE 11A,11B

TUE 12A,12B

TUE 13A,13B

Bldg.202 Room

#525
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOBI0722-001 3 의약식품유전학
Drug and Food  Nutritional

Genomics
Major 23

THR 8A,8B

THR 9A,9B

THR 10A,10B

Bldg.202 Room

#425
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOBI0738-001 3 고급식품생물공학특론
Advanced Food

Bioengineering
Major 23

THR 1A,1B

THR 2A,2B

THR 3A,3B

Bldg.202 Room

#422
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOOD0779-001 3 식품단백질체학특강 Topics in Food Proteomics Major 10

FRI 0A,0B

FRI 1A,1B

FRI 2A,2B

Bldg.202 Room

#221
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOOD0811-001 3 영양유전체학특론 Advanced Nutrigenomics Major 45
FRI 7A,7B,8A

FRI 8B,9A,9B

Bldg.202 Room

#225
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

FOOD0979-001 3
ICT 융합 푸드테크의 이해와

활용

ICT Convergence Food-Tech

Understanding and Practice
Major 15

MON 7A,7B

MON 8A,8B

MON 9A,9B

Bldg.202 Room

#230
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English Y

FOOD0980-001 3 푸드스마트제조공정학특론
Advanced Food Smart

Manufacturing
Major 15

FRI 3A,3B

FRI 4A,4B

FRI 5A,5B

Bldg.202 Room

#221
Daegu Graduate Graduate School

School of Food Science &

Biotechnology
English

BIOC0712-001 3 발암생화학 Biochemical Carcinogenesis Major 20

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#514
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

BIOL0911-001 3 신경과학특론 Topics in Neuroscience Major 15

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

Bldg.217 Room

#205
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

BIOL0961-001 3 분자생물학특론 Topics in Molecular Biology Major 20

TUE 1A,1B

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#514
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

BIOL0972-001 3 게놈진화 Genomic Evolution Major 20

TUE 1A,1B

TUE 2A,2B

TUE 3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#612
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

GENE0742-001 3 고급면역학 Advanced Immunology Major 20

MON 1A,1B

MON 2A,2B

MON 3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#410
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

GENE0949-001 3 유전자조작특론
Selected Topics in Gene

Manipulation
Major 20

TUE 5A,5B

TUE 6A,6B

TUE 7A,7B

Bldg.219 Room

#410
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

GRAD0735-001 3
바이오 빅데이터 분석 및 AI

활용

Analysis of Bio-Big Data and AI

Application
Major 20

WED 6A,6B

WED 7A,7B

WED 8A,8B

Bldg.219 Room

#313
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

LIFE0707-001 3 미생물학면역학세미나
Journal Club in Microbiology

and Immunology
Major 20

MON 7A,7B

MON 8A,8B

MON 9A,9B

Bldg.219 Room

#612
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

LIFE0721-001 3 바이오메디컬 세미나2 Bio-Medical Seminar 2 Major 20

FRI 1A,1B

FRI 2A,2B

FRI 3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#410
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

LIFE0776-001 3 동물계통학특론 Topics in  Animal Systematics Major 15

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

Bldg.217 Room

#205
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

LIFE0804-001 3 생리활성물질화학특론 Advanced Bioactive Substance Major 20

WED 1A,1B

WED 2A,2B

WED 3A,3B

Bldg.219 Room

#612
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

LIFE0852-001 3 실험동물학특론
Selected Topics in Laboratory

Animal Science
Major 20

TUE 8A,8B

TUE 9A,9B

TUE 10A,10B

TUE 11A,11B

Bldg.219 Room

#410
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English Y

LIFE0904-001 3 이보디보(진화발생생물학)
 EvoDevo (Evolutionary

Developmental Biology)
Major 20

MON 7A,7B

MON 8A,8B

MON 9A,9B

Bldg.219 Room

#410
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Life Sciences English

MATH0902-001 3 융합기초선형대수학
Basic Linear Algebra for

Collaborative Research
Major 30

TUE 1A,1B,2A

THR 2B,3A,3B

Bldg.209 Room

#313-3
Daegu Graduate Graduate School School of Mathematics English


